Interagency Commission on School Construction

School Safety Grant Program (SSGP)
Fiscal Year 2021 Projects Approval Report

As of 6/21/2022
LEA Total SSGP $ Local SSGP SSGP $ State Funds Date
PSC/SSGP # Project Name Description Estimate Requested Matching $ Approved Expended Expended
Allegany
Allocation $200,000
01.035.21 Braddock Middle Approved Security Vestibule - Construct a security $282,800 $200,000 $82,800 $200,000 $93,984 02/28/22
vestibule and access ramp for the main entrance.
Allegany Total $282,800 $200,000 $82,800 $200,000 $93,984

Anne Arundel
Allocation $782,000
02.085.21 Brooklyn Park Elementary ~ Approved Security Vestibule - Add a security vestibule. $124,323 $99,176 $25,147 $99,176 S0
02.098.21 Davidsonville Elementary ~ Approved Security Vestibule - Add a security vestibule $109,572 $109,572 S0 $109,572 S0
02.065.21 Glendale Elementary Approved Security Vestibule - Add a security vestibule. $108,802 $108,802 S0 $108,802 S0
02.088.21 Hilltop Elementary Approved Security Vestibule - Add a security vestibule. $116,234 $91,087 $25,147 $91,087 S0
02.091.21 Jacobsville Elementary Approved Security Vestibule - Add a security vestibule $115,578 $115,578 SO $115,578 S0
02.095.21 Marley Glen Special Approved Security Vestibule - Add a security vestibule. $157,786 $157,789 SO $157,789 S0
02.039.21 Ruth Park Eason Approved Security Vestibule - Add a security vestibule. $136,588 $99,996 $36,592 $99,996 S0

Anne Arundel Total $868,883 $782,000 $86,886 $782,000 ]

Projects pending approval are shown with yellow highlighting.



Interagency Commission on School Construction
School Safety Grant Program (SSGP)
Fiscal Year 2021 Projects Approval Report

As of 6/21/2022
LEA Total SSGP $ Local SSGP SSGP $ State Funds Date

PSC/SSGP # Project Name Description Estimate Requested Matching $ Approved Expended Expended
Baltimore
Allocation $1,005,000
03.006.21 Cockeysville Middle Approved Security Communications - To replace the $400,000 $350,000 $95,000 $305,000 SO

intercom system.
03.171.21 Dogwood Elementary Approved Security Communications - To replace the $225,000 $175,000 $50,000 $175,000 S0

intercom system.
03.097.21 Hereford Middle Approved Security Communications - To replace the $400,000 $350,000 $50,000 $350,000 S0

intercom system.
03.070.21 Perry Hall Elementary Approved Security Communications - To replace the $225,000 $175,000 $50,000 $175,000 S0

intercom system.

Baltimore Total $1,250,000 $1,050,000 $245,000 $1,005,000 ]

Projects pending approval are shown with yellow highlighting.




Interagency Commission on School Construction
School Safety Grant Program (SSGP)
Fiscal Year 2021 Projects Approval Report

As of 6/21/2022
LEA Total SSGP $ Local SSGP SSGP $ State Funds Date

PSC/SSGP # Project Name Description Estimate Requested Matching $ Approved Expended Expended

Calvert

Allocation $200,000

04.013.21 Appeal Elementary Approved Surveillance and Security Technology - Install 54,187 54,187 S0 54,187 SO
security cameras.

04.028.21 Barstow Elementary Approved Access Control System - Replace access $17,121 $17,121 SO $17,121 S0
control system.

04.012.21 Calvert Country Approved Surveillance and Security Technology - Install $3,496 $3,496 SO $3,496 S0
security cameras.

04.004.21 Calvert Elementary Approved Surveillance and Security Technology - Install $7,792 $7,792 S0 $7,792 S0
security cameras.

04.003.21 Calvert High Approved Access Control System - Replace access $24,438 $24,438 SO $24,438 S0
control system..

04.003.21 Calvert High Approved Surveillance and Security Technology - Install $3,496 $3,496 SO $3,496 SO
security cameras.

04.001.21 Calvert Middle Approved Access Control System - Replace access $16,857 $16,857 SO $16,857 S0
control system.

04.001.21 Calvert Middle Approved Surveillance and Security Technology - Install $20,043 $20,043 S0 $20,043 SO
security cameras.

04.025.21 Career and Technology Approved Access Control System - Replace access $25,884 $25,884 SO $25,884 S0

Academy control system.

04.010.21 Huntingtown Elementary ~ Approved Surveillance and Security Technology - Install $4,596 $4,596 S0 $4,596 S0
security cameras.

04.026.21 Huntingtown High Approved Surveillance and Security Technology - Install $4,187 $4,187 S0 $4,187 SO

secu rity cameras.

Projects pending approval are shown with yellow highlighting.



Interagency Commission on School Construction
School Safety Grant Program (SSGP)
Fiscal Year 2021 Projects Approval Report

As of 6/21/2022
LEA Total SSGP $ Local SSGP SSGP $ State Funds Date

PSC/SSGP # Project Name Description Estimate Requested Matching $ Approved Expended Expended

Calvert cont'd

04.024.21 Mill Creek Middle Approved Surveillance and Security Technology - Install $8,068 $8,068 S0 $8,068 S0
security cameras.

04.002.21 Mutual Elementary School ~ Approved Surveillance and Security Technology - Install $9,064 $9,064 S0 $9,064 SO
security cameras.

04.005.21 Northern High Approved Surveillance and Security Technology - Install $4,863 $4,863 SO $4,863 S0
security cameras.

04.006.21 Northern Middle Approved Surveillance and Security Technology - Install $3,296 $3,296 SO $3,296 S0
security cameras.

04.018.21 Patuxent Elementary Approved Surveillance and Security Technology - Install $4,746 $4,746 SO $4,746 S0
security cameras.

04.015.21 Plum Point Elementary Approved Surveillance and Security Technology - Install $3,993 $3,993 S0 $3,993 S0
security cameras.

04.017.21 Plum Point Middle Approved Surveillance and Security Technology - Install $17,712 $17,712 SO $17,712 SO
security cameras.

04.009.21 Southern Middle Approved Surveillance and Security Technology - $3,943 $3,943 SO $3,943 S0
Replace security cameras.

04.014.21 Sunderland Elementary Approved Surveillance and Security Technology - Install $3,346 $3,346 S0 $3,346 S0
security cameras.

04.020.21 Windy Hill Elementary Approved Surveillance and Security Technology - Install $4,639 $4,235 $404 $4,235 SO
security cameras.

04.022.21 Windy Hill Middle Approved Surveillance and Security Technology - Install $4,637 $4,637 SO $4,637 S0
security cameras.

Calvert Total $200,404 $200,000 $404 $200,000 S0

Projects pending approval are shown with yellow highlighting.




Interagency Commission on School Construction
School Safety Grant Program (SSGP)
Fiscal Year 2021 Projects Approval Report

As of 6/21/2022
LEA Total SSGP $ Local SSGP SSGP $ State Funds Date
PSC/SSGP # Project Name Description Estimate Requested Matching $ Approved Expended Expended
Carroll
Allocation $239,000
06.038.21 Friendship Valley Elementary Approved Security Communications - Install $41,600 $40,100 $1,500 $40,100 $40,100 11/05/21
bi-directional amplifiers
06.054.21 Shiloh Middle Approved Security Communications - Install $66,300 $66,300 SO $66,300 $66,300 10/18/21
bi-directional amplifiers
06.037.21 Spring Garden Elementary ~ Approved Security Communications - Install $70,200 $70,200 SO $70,200 $70,200 10/18/21
bi-directional amplifiers
06.016.21 Taneytown Elementary Approved Security Communications - Install $62,400 $62,400 S0 $62,400 $62,400 10/18/21
bi-directional amplifiers
Carroll Total $240,500 $239,000 $1,500 $239,000 $239,000
Cecil
Allocation $200,000
07.024.21 Elk Neck Elementary Approved Security Vestibule - Construct a security $200,000 $200,000 S0 $200,000 S0
vestibule, install security cameras, card access controls
and A/V monitoring.
Cecil Total $200,000 $200,000 S0 $200,000 ]

Projects pending approval are shown with yellow highlighting.



Interagency Commission on School Construction
School Safety Grant Program (SSGP)
Fiscal Year 2021 Projects Approval Report

As of 6/21/2022
LEA Total SSGP $ Local SSGP SSGP $ State Funds Date
PSC/SSGP # Project Name Description Estimate Requested Matching $ Approved Expended Expended
Charles
Allocation $244,000
08.025.21 Daniel of St. Thomas Jenifer Approved Surveillance and Security Technology - Install $17,000 $17,000 S0 $17,000 SO
Elementary 10 interior and exterior cameras.
08.009.21 Maurice J. McDonough High Approved Surveillance and Security Technology - Install $23,200 $23,200 S0 $23,200 S0
12 interior and exterior cameras.
08.046.21 St. Charles High School Approved Surveillance and Security Technology - Install $38,000 $38,000 S0 $38,000 S0
18 interior and exterior cameras.
08.028.21 William B. Wade Elementary Approved Surveillance and Security Technology - Install $19,500 $19,500 SO $19,500 SO
12 interior and exterior cameras.
Charles Total $97,700 $97,700 S0 $97,700 ]
Dorchester
Allocation $200,000
08.025.21 North Dorchester Middle ~ Approved Surveillance and Security Technology - $200,000 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000 S0
Replace the Networked Digital Security Camera.
Dorchester Total $200,000 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000 S0

Projects pending approval are shown with yellow highlighting.




Interagency Commission on School Construction
School Safety Grant Program (SSGP)
Fiscal Year 2021 Projects Approval Report

As of 6/21/2022
LEA Total SSGP $ Local SSGP SSGP $ State Funds Date
PSC/SSGP # Project Name Description Estimate Requested Matching $ Approved Expended Expended
Frederick
Allocation $394,000
10.060.21 Lewistown Elementary Approved Security Vestibule - Construct a Security $75,000 $75,000 S0 $75,000 SO
Vestibule.
10.035.21 Liberty Elementary Approved Security Vestibule - Construct a Security $125,000 $125,000 SO $125,000 S0
Vestibule.
10.038.21 New Midway Elementary ~ Approved Security Vestibule - Construct a Security $94,000 $94,000 SO $94,000 S0
Vestibule.
10.014.21 Woodsboro Elementary Approved Security Vestibule - Construct a Security $100,000 $100,000 S0 $100,000 S0
Vestibule.
Frederick Total $394,000 $394,000 $0 $394,000 ]

Projects pending approval are shown with yellow highlighting.




Interagency Commission on School Construction
School Safety Grant Program (SSGP)
Fiscal Year 2021 Projects Approval Report

As of 6/21/2022
LEA Total SSGP $ Local SSGP SSGP $ State Funds Date
PSC/SSGP # Project Name Description Estimate Requested Matching $ Approved Expended Expended
Garrett
Allocation $200,000
11.006.21 Broad Ford Elementary Approved Door and Door Hardware - Construct a $9,500 $9,500 S0 $9,500 SO
storefront consisting of safety glass and doors in the
hallway just outside the main office in the main lobby.
11.002.21 Friendsville Elementary Approved_Doors and Door Hardware - Add a storefront $11,500 $11,500 S0 $11,500 S0
consisting of glass and doors at the beginning hallway
off the main lobby.
11.014.21 Northern High Approved Security Vestibule - Add a security vestibule. $154,000 $154,000 SO $154,000 SO
11.009.21 Northern Middle Approved Security Vestibule - Construct a glass security $10,500 $10,500 S0 $10,500 SO
vestibule and secure door, along with bullet resistant
transaction window, inside the main office. The
vestibule will require a single addition of a fire sprinkler
to satisfy fire safety code.
11.009.21 Northern Middle Approved Door and Door Hardware - Replace existing $10,200 $10,200 S0 $10,200 S0
door hardware and keys with commercial grade thumb
turn locks.
11.005.21 Southern High Approved Surveillance and Security Technology - Install $4,300 $4,300 SO $4,300 S0
a bullet proof glass and frame with a cash tray in the
current security vestibule
Garrett Total $200,000 $200,000 $0 $200,000 S0

Projects pending approval are shown with yellow highlighting.




Interagency Commission on School Construction
School Safety Grant Program (SSGP)
Fiscal Year 2021 Projects Approval Report

As of 6/21/2022
LEA Total SSGP $ Local SSGP SSGP $ State Funds Date

PSC/SSGP # Project Name Description Estimate Requested Matching $ Approved Expended Expended

Harford

Allocation $351,000

12.027.21 Dublin Elementary Approved Access Control System - Upgrade access $28,650 $28,650 S0 $28,650 SO
controls and magnetic locks.

12.054.21 Edgewood Elementary Approved Access Control System - Upgrade access $25,925 $25,925 SO $25,925 S0
controls and magnetic locks.

12.001.21 Fallston High Approved Access Control System - Upgrade access $30,000 $30,000 SO $30,000 S0
controls and magnetic locks.

12.030.21 Fallston Middle Approved Access Control System - Upgrade access $21,000 $21,000 S0 $21,000 S0
controls and magnetic locks.

12.043.21 Forest Hill Elementary Approved Access Control System - Upgrade access $22,425 $22,425 SO $22,425 S0
controls and magnetic locks.

12.048.21 Forest Lakes Elementary Approved Access Control System - Upgrade access $26,000 $26,000 SO $26,000 S0
controls and magnetic locks.

12.033.21 Fountain Green Elementary Approved Access Control System - Upgrade access $20,025 $20,025 SO $20,025 S0
controls and magnetic locks.

12.028.21 Havre de Grace Elementary Approved Access Control System - Upgrade access $39,900 $39,900 S0 $39,900 S0
controls and magnetic locks.

12.002.21 Magnolia Elementary Approved Access Control System - Upgrade access $36,000 $36,000 S0 $36,000 SO
controls and magnetic locks.

12.021.21 Magnolia Middle Approved Access Control System - Upgrade access $47,700 $47,700 SO $47,700 S0
controls and magnetic locks.

12.045.21 Riverside Elementary Approved Access Control System - Upgrade access $22,000 $22,000 SO $22,000 S0

controls and magnetic locks.

Projects pending approval are shown with yellow highlighting.



Interagency Commission on School Construction
School Safety Grant Program (SSGP)
Fiscal Year 2021 Projects Approval Report

As of 6/21/2022
LEA Total SSGP $ Local SSGP SSGP $ State Funds Date
PSC/SSGP # Project Name Description Estimate Requested Matching $ Approved Expended Expended
Harford cont'd
12.050.21 Southampton Middle Approved_ Access Control System - Upgrade access $31,375 $31,375 S0 $31,375 S0
controls and magnetic locks.
Harford Total $351,000 $351,000 S0 $351,000 S0
Howard
Allocation $509,000
13.061.21 Glenelg High Approved Doors and Door Hardware - Replace door $142,500 $142,500 S0 $142,500 S0
locks and hardware.
13.002.21 Oakland Mills Approved_Oakland Mills High - Replace doors, locks and $277,500 $277,500 S0 $249,500 S0
hardware.
13.062.21 Waterloo Elementary Approved Doors and Door Hardware - Replace doors, $117,000 $117,000 S0 $117,000 SO
locks and hardware.
Howard Total $537,000 $537,000 S0 $509,000 ]
Queen Anne's
Allocation $200,000
17.021.21 Bayside Elementary Approved Security Vestibule - Construct a security $138,000 $56,000 $82,000 $56,000 S0
vestibule.
17.023.21 Kent Island High Approved Security Vestibule - Construct a security $186,000 $93,000 $93,000 $93,000 S0
vestibule.
17.001.21 Queen Anne's High Approved Security Communications - Replacement of $49,800 $25,000 S0 $25,000 S0
the telephone system.
Queen Anne's Total $373,800 $174,000 $175,000 $174,000 S0

Projects pending approval are shown with yellow highlighting.




Interagency Commission on School Construction
School Safety Grant Program (SSGP)
Fiscal Year 2021 Projects Approval Report

As of 6/21/2022
LEA Total SSGP $ Local SSGP SSGP $ State Funds Date
PSC/SSGP # Project Name Description Estimate Requested Matching $ Approved Expended Expended
St. Mary's
Allocation $200,000
18.019.21 Chopticon High Approved Security Communications - Installation of an $231,592 $200,000 $31,592 $200,000 SO
integrated public address system with intercoms,
speakers, paging, emergency communications,
compatibility with the SMCPS Avaya phone systems,
and synchronized bell systems and clocks.
St. Mary's Total $231,592 $200,000 $31,592 $200,000 S0
Talbot
Allocation $200,000
20.002.21 Easton High Approved Surveillance and Security Technology - $77,000 $77,000 S0 $77,000 S0
Replace 31 (exterior and interior) security cameras to
the existing video surveillance system.
20.001.21 St. Michaels Elementary Approved Surveillance and Security Technology - $51,000 $51,000 S0 $51,000 S0
Replace 22 security cameras to the existing video
surveillance system.
20.008.21 St. Michaels Middle/High ~ Approved Surveillance and Security Technology - $31,000 $31,000 S0 $31,000 S0
Replace 13 security cameras associated with the
existing video surveillance system.
20.009.21 Tilghman Elementary Approved Surveillance and Security Technology - $41,000 $41,000 SO $42,909 S0
Replace 17 (exterior and interior) security cameras
associated with the existing video surveillance system.
Talbot Total $200,000 $200,000 $0 $201,909 S0

Projects pending approval are shown with yellow highlighting.




Interagency Commission on School Construction
School Safety Grant Program (SSGP)
Fiscal Year 2021 Projects Approval Report

As of 6/21/2022
LEA Total SSGP $ Local SSGP SSGP $ State Funds Date
PSC/SSGP # Project Name Description Estimate Requested Matching $ Approved Expended Expended
Washington
Allocation $205,000
21.048.21 Claud Kitchens Outdoor Approved Site Improvements - Install an electronically $170,000 $155,000 $15,000 $155,000 SO

School at Fairview

21.047.21 Maugansville Elementary

controlled security gate at the main entrance, and
security fencing at various portions of the site.

Approved Security Vestibule - Upgrade the existing $65,000 $55,000 $15,000 $50,000 SO
security vestibule.

Washington Total $235,000 $210,000 $30,000 $205,000 $0

Projects pending approval are shown with yellow highlighting.




Interagency Commission on School Construction
School Safety Grant Program (SSGP)
Fiscal Year 2021 Projects Approval Report

As of 6/21/2022
LEA Total SSGP $ Local SSGP SSGP $ State Funds Date

PSC/SSGP # Project Name Description Estimate Requested Matching $ Approved Expended Expended

Wicomico

Allocation $200,000

22.020.21 Chipman Elementary Approved Security Communications - Upgrade the $33,417 $33,417 S0 $33,417 SO
telecommunication control unit.

22.017.21 Fruitland Intermediate Approved Security Communications - Upgrade the $34,014 $34,014 SO $34,014 S0
telecommunication control unit.

22.016.21 Fruitland Primary Approved Security Communications - Upgrade the $34,014 $34,014 S0 $34,014 SO
telecommunication control unit.

22.010.21 Glen Avenue Elementary Approved Security Communications - Upgrade the $24,845 $24,845 S0 $24,845 S0
telecommunication control unit.

22.012.21 Northwestern Elementary ~ Approved Security Communications - Upgrade the $26,898 $20,776 S0 $20,776 S0
telecommunication control unit.

22.025.21 Westside Intermediate Approved Security Communications - Upgrade the $34,814 $34,814 SO $34,814 S0
telecommunication control unit.

22.024.21 Westside Primary Approved Security Communications - Upgrade the $18,120 $18,120 SO $18,120 S0
telecommunication control unit.

Wicomico Total $206,122 $200,000 S0 $200,000 S0

Projects pending approval are shown with yellow highlighting.




Interagency Commission on School Construction
School Safety Grant Program (SSGP)
Fiscal Year 2021 Projects Approval Report

As of 6/21/2022
LEA Total SSGP $ Local SSGP SSGP $ State Funds Date
PSC/SSGP # Project Name Description Estimate Requested Matching $ Approved Expended Expended
Baltimore City
Allocation $841,000
30.276.21 Bragg Nature Study Center Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $5,165 $5,165 S0 $5,165 SO
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and
exterior door markings.
30.255.21 Dickey Hill # 201 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $5,270 $5,270 S0 $5,270 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and
exterior door markings.
30.243.21 Franklin Square # 095 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $4,558 $4,558 SO $4,558 SO
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and
exterior door markings.
30.269.21 Lakewood # 086 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $8,220 $8,220 S0 $8,220 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and
exterior door markings.
30.092.21 Roland Park Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $6,070 $6,070 S0 $6,070 S0
Elementary-Middle # 233 evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and
exterior door markings.
30.127.21 Rosemont # 063 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space 54,783 54,783 S0 $4,783 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and
exterior door markings.
30.090.21 Thomas Jefferson # 232 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $4,045 $4,045 SO $4,045 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and
exterior door markings.
30.209.21 Professional Development Approved Access Control System - Provide controlled $5,230 $5,230 SO $5,230 S0

Bldg. (EMAP)

access to building.

Projects pending approval are shown with yellow highlighting.



Interagency Commission on School Construction
School Safety Grant Program (SSGP)
Fiscal Year 2021 Projects Approval Report

As of 6/21/2022
LEA Total SSGP $ Local SSGP SSGP $ State Funds Date
PSC/SSGP # Project Name Description Estimate Requested Matching $ Approved Expended Expended
Baltimore City cont'd
30.224.21 Abbottston #050/Stadium # Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $3,470 $3,470 S0 $3,470 S0
015 evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.186.21 Armistead Gardens # 243  Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $3,236 $3,236 S0 $3,236 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.110.21 Baltimore City College Approved Access Control System - Provide controlled $5,230 $5,230 SO $5,230 S0
access to building.
30.284.21 Baltimore Leadership School Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $6,073 $6,073 SO $6,073 SO
for Young Women #348 evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and
exterior door markings.
30.185.21 Baltimore Polytechnic Approved Access Control System - Provide controlled $5,230 $5,230 S0 $5,230 S0
access to the building.
30.178.21 Baltimore School for The ArtsApproved Access Control System - Provide controlled $5,230 $5,230 S0 $5,230 SO
access to the building.
30.178.21 Baltimore School for the Arts Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $6,081 $6,081 S0 $6,081 S0
#415 evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.260.21 Barclay # 054 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $5,270 $5,270 S0 $5,270 SO
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and
exterior door markings.
30.195.21 Beechfield #246 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $5,259 $5,259 S0 $5,259 S0

evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and
exterior door markings.

Projects pending approval are shown with yellow highlighting.



Interagency Commission on School Construction
School Safety Grant Program (SSGP)
Fiscal Year 2021 Projects Approval Report

As of 6/21/2022
LEA Total SSGP $ Local SSGP SSGP $ State Funds Date
PSC/SSGP # Project Name Description Estimate Requested Matching $ Approved Expended Expended
Baltimore City cont'd
30.214.21 Belmont # 217 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $4,401 $4,401 S0 $4,401 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.099.21 Benjamin Franklin # 239 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $6,349 $6,349 S0 $6,349 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and
exterior door markings.
30.099.21 Benjamin Franklin High Approved Access Control System - Provide controlled $5,230 $5,230 S0 $5,230 SO
School at masonville Cove access to the building.
30.225.21 Bentalou # 150 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $4,465 $4,465 SO $4,465 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.168.21 Booker T Washington Approved Access Control System - Provide controlled $5,230 $5,230 SO $5,230 S0
access to the building.
30.168.21 Booker t Washington Approved_Access Control System - Provide controlled $3,580 $3,580 SO $3,580 S0
(Renaissance) access to the building.
30.168.21 Booker T. Washington # 130 -Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $9,225 $9,225 SO $9,225 SO
#433 evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.191.21 Brehms Lane # 231 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $5,270 $5,270 SO $5,270 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.257.21 Callaway # 251 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $6,070 $6,070 S0 $6,070 SO

evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and
exterior door markings.

Projects pending approval are shown with yellow highlighting.



Interagency Commission on School Construction
School Safety Grant Program (SSGP)
Fiscal Year 2021 Projects Approval Report

As of 6/21/2022
LEA Total SSGP $ Local SSGP SSGP $ State Funds Date
PSC/SSGP # Project Name Description Estimate Requested Matching $ Approved Expended Expended
Baltimore City cont'd
30.113.21 Carver Vocational - Technical Approved_Access Control System - Provide controlled $5,230 $5,230 SO $5,230 S0
High School access to the building.
30.113.21 Carver Vo-tech # 454 - Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $10,424 $10,424 SO $10,424 S0
30.113 evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and
exterior door markings.
30.250.21 Cecil # 007 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $6,070 $6,070 SO $6,070 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and
exterior door markings.
30.018.21 Charles Carroll Barrister #  Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $4,013 $4,013 SO $4,013 S0
034 evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.206.21 Chinquapin # 046 - #344 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $6,394 $6,394 SO $6,394 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.202.21 City Springs # 008 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $4,353 $4,353 S0 $4,353 SO
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.198.21 Coldstream Park # 031 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $5,270 $5,270 S0 $5,270 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.053.21 Collington Square # 097 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $3,916 $3,916 S0 $3,916 SO
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.248.21 Curtis Bay # 207 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $4,500 $4,500 S0 $4,500 S0

evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and
exterior door markings

Projects pending approval are shown with yellow highlighting.



Interagency Commission on School Construction
School Safety Grant Program (SSGP)
Fiscal Year 2021 Projects Approval Report

As of 6/21/2022
LEA Total SSGP $ Local SSGP SSGP $ State Funds Date
PSC/SSGP # Project Name Description Estimate Requested Matching $ Approved Expended Expended
Baltimore City cont'd
30.020.21 Dallas F. Nicholas # 039 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $5,270 $5,270 S0 $5,270 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.249.21 Diggs-Johnson # 162 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $4,853 $4,853 S0 $4,853 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.146.21 Digital #416 -#421 (formerly Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $16,664 $16,664 S0 $16,664 SO
Southern # 070) evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.146.21 Digital Harbor High School ~ Approved Access Control System - Provide controlled $5,230 $5,230 SO $5,230 S0
access to the building.
30.204.21 Dr. Bernard E. Harris Sr. #  Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $3,785 $3,785 S0 $3,785 S0
250 evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.218.21 Dr. Nathan Pitts PK-8 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $5,270 $5,270 S0 $5,270 S0
(formerly Ashburton) #  evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
058 markings.
30.147.21 Dunbar Mid (NAF) Approved Access Control System - Provide controlled $5,230 $5,230 S0 $5,230 S0
access to the building.
30.199.21 Edgecombe Circle # 062 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $4,270 $4,270 SO $4,270 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and
exterior door markings.
30.262.21 Edgewood # 067 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $5,270 $5,270 SO $5,270 S0

evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.

Projects pending approval are shown with yellow highlighting.



Interagency Commission on School Construction
School Safety Grant Program (SSGP)
Fiscal Year 2021 Projects Approval Report

As of 6/21/2022
LEA Total SSGP $ Local SSGP SSGP $ State Funds Date
PSC/SSGP # Project Name Description Estimate Requested Matching $ Approved Expended Expended
Baltimore City cont'd
30.246.21 Edmondson #400A Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $9,645 $9,645 S0 $9,645 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.246.21 Edmondson Westside Approved Access Control System - Provide controlled $5,230 $5,230 S0 $5,230 S0
access to the building.
30.180.21 Edmondson/Westside Skill  Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $8,070 $8,070 S0 $8,070 S0
Center #400B evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.115.21 Excel at Francis M. Woods  Approved Access Control System - Provide controlled $5,230 $5,230 SO $5,230 SO
access to building.
30.148.21 Fallstaff # 241 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $4,270 $4,270 S0 $4,270 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and
exterior door markings.
30.023.21 Federal Hill # 045 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $4,051 $4,051 S0 $4,051 SO
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.115.21 Francis M. Wood Building ~ Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $4,411 $4,411 S0 $4,411 S0
#178 evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.181.21 Francis Scott Key # 076 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $5,162 $5,162 SO $5,162 SO
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.111.21 Frederick Douglas High Approved Access Control System - Provide controlled $5,230 $5,230 S0 $5,230 S0

School

access to the building.

Projects pending approval are shown with yellow highlighting.



Interagency Commission on School Construction
School Safety Grant Program (SSGP)
Fiscal Year 2021 Projects Approval Report

As of 6/21/2022
LEA Total SSGP $ Local SSGP SSGP $ State Funds Date
PSC/SSGP # Project Name Description Estimate Requested Matching $ Approved Expended Expended
Baltimore City cont'd
30.061.21 Furman L. Templeton # 125 - Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $6,009 $6,009 S0 $6,009 S0
30.061 evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and
exterior door markings.
30.161.21 Gardenville # 211 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $2,346 $2,346 S0 $2,346 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.210.21 Garrett Heights # 212 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $3,562 $3,562 S0 $3,562 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.182.21 Garrison # 042 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $5,270 $5,270 SO $5,270 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and
exterior door markings.
30.016.21 General Wolfe # 023 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $1,180 $1,180 SO $1,180 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.056.21 George G. Kelson # 157 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $5,270 $5,270 SO $5,270 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.056.21 George Kelson #157 Approved Security Vestibule - To construct a security $196,000 $196,000 SO $196,000 S0
vestibule.
30.177.21 George Washington #022  Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $4,672 $4,672 SO $4,672 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.095.21 Glenmount # 235 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $4,133 $4,133 SO $4,133 S0

evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.

Projects pending approval are shown with yellow highlighting.



Interagency Commission on School Construction
School Safety Grant Program (SSGP)
Fiscal Year 2021 Projects Approval Report

As of 6/21/2022
LEA Total SSGP $ Local SSGP SSGP $ State Funds Date
PSC/SSGP # Project Name Description Estimate Requested Matching $ Approved Expended Expended
Baltimore City cont'd
30.261.21 Gwynn Falls Elementary #  Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $5,270 $5,270 S0 $5,270 S0
060 evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and
exterior door markings.
30.021.21 Hamilton # 041 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $6,070 $6,070 S0 $6,070 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.021.21 Hamilton Bldg. (City Approved Access Control System - Provide controlled $5,230 $5,230 SO $5,230 S0
Neighbors) access to the building.
30.096.21 Hamilton Elementary-Middle Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $5,270 $5,270 SO $5,270 S0
#236 evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and
exterior door markings.
30.030.21 Hampden # 055 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $5,270 $5,270 SO $5,270 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.025.21 Hampstead Hill # 047 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $2,399 $2,399 S0 $2,399 SO
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.213.21 Harbor City West Building ~ Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $4,005 $4,005 S0 $4,005 S0
#413W evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.274.21 Harlem Building (Augusta  Approved Access Control System - Provide controlled $3,580 $3,580 S0 $3,580 SO
Fells Savage) access to the building.
30.274 .21 Harlem HS (Bluford) Approved Access Control System - Provide controlled $5,230 $5,230 S0 $5,230 S0

access to building.

Projects pending approval are shown with yellow highlighting.



Interagency Commission on School Construction
School Safety Grant Program (SSGP)
Fiscal Year 2021 Projects Approval Report

As of 6/21/2022
LEA Total SSGP $ Local SSGP SSGP $ State Funds Date
PSC/SSGP # Project Name Description Estimate Requested Matching $ Approved Expended Expended
Baltimore City cont'd
30.274.21 Harlem Park Building # 078 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $6,774 $6,774 S0 $6,774 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and
exterior door markings.
30.277.21 Harlem Park Elementary # Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $4,545 $4,545 S0 $4,545 S0
035 evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and
exterior door markings.
30.189.21 Hazelwood # 210 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $5,270 $5,270 S0 $5,270 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.072.21 Highlandtown Elementary # Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $3,377 $3,377 SO $3,377 S0
215 evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.254.21 Hilton # 021 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $5,270 $5,270 SO $5,270 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and
exterior door markings.
30.197.21 James McHenry Building #  Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $4,870 $4,870 SO $4,870 S0
010 evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and
exterior door markings.
30.234.21 Johnston Square # 016 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $5,195 $5,195 SO $5,195 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.236.21 Joseph Briscoe Academy (  Approved Access Control System - Provide controlled $5,230 $5,230 SO $5,230 S0
New Hope) access to building.
30.236.21 Joseph C. Briscoe Building # Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $4,137 $4,137 S0 $4,137 SO

451

evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.

Projects pending approval are shown with yellow highlighting.



Interagency Commission on School Construction
School Safety Grant Program (SSGP)
Fiscal Year 2021 Projects Approval Report

As of 6/21/2022
LEA Total SSGP $ Local SSGP SSGP $ State Funds Date
PSC/SSGP # Project Name Description Estimate Requested Matching $ Approved Expended Expended
Baltimore City cont'd
30.179.21 Lakeland # 012 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $5,417 $5,417 S0 $5,417 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.194.21 Leith Walk # 245 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $4,072 $4,072 S0 $4,072 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.040.21 Lemmel (Connexions) Approved Access Control System - Provide controlled $5,230 $5,230 SO $5,230 S0
access to building.
30.135.21 Liberty #064 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $5,270 $5,270 SO $5,270 SO
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and
exterior door markings.
30.159.21 Maree G. Farring # 203 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $2,963 $2,963 S0 $2,963 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.029.21 Margaret Brent # 053 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $4,270 $4,270 S0 $4,270 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.242.21 Matthew A. Henson # 029  Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $5,270 $5,270 S0 $5,270 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and
exterior door markings.
30.226.21 Mergenthaler Vocational ~ Approved Access Control System - Provide controlled $5,230 $5,230 SO $5,230 S0
Technical HS (MERVO) access to the building.
30.226.21 Mergenthaler Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $6,165 $6,165 S0 $6,165 S0

Vocational-Technical High evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door

School #410

markings.

Projects pending approval are shown with yellow highlighting.



Interagency Commission on School Construction
School Safety Grant Program (SSGP)
Fiscal Year 2021 Projects Approval Report

As of 6/21/2022
LEA Total SSGP $ Local SSGP SSGP $ State Funds Date
PSC/SSGP # Project Name Description Estimate Requested Matching $ Approved Expended Expended
Baltimore City cont'd
30.057.21 Moravia Park Building #105A Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $1,041 $1,041 S0 $1,041 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.232.21 Moravia Park Building #1058 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $1,041 $1,041 S0 $1,041 S0
(formerly Frankford #216) evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.149.21 Morrell Park # 220 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $3,399 $3,399 SO $3,399 SO
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.268.21 Mt. Washington # 221 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $13,340 $13,340 SO $13,340 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and
exterior door markings
30.069.21 Mt. Royal # 066 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $6,070 $6,070 SO $6,070 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.041.21 North Bend # 081 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $4,713 $4,713 SO $4,713 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.174.21 Northern (Reginald F Lewis) Approved Access Control System - Provide controlled $3,580 $3,580 SO $3,580 SO
access to the building.
30.174.21 Northern Bldg. ( Approved Access Control System - Provide controlled $5,230 $5,230 SO $5,230 S0
Achievement Academy ) access to the building.
30.174.21 Northern Building #402 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $6,070 $6,070 S0 $6,070 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door

markings.

Projects pending approval are shown with yellow highlighting.



Interagency Commission on School Construction
School Safety Grant Program (SSGP)
Fiscal Year 2021 Projects Approval Report

As of 6/21/2022
LEA Total SSGP $ Local SSGP SSGP $ State Funds Date
PSC/SSGP # Project Name Description Estimate Requested Matching $ Approved Expended Expended
Baltimore City cont'd
30.128.21 Paul Laurence Dunbar High # Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $16,376 $16,376 S0 $16,376 S0
414 -30.128 evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and
exterior door markings.
30.128.21 Paul Laurence Dunbar HS  Approved Access Control System - Provide controlled $5,230 $5,230 S0 $5,230 S0
access to the building.
30.147.21 Paul Laurence Dunbar Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $7,447 $7,447 S0 $7,447 S0
Middle Building # 133 evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.203.21 Samuel Coleridge-Taylor # Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $5,143 $5,143 SO $5,143 SO
122 evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.193.21 Sinclair Lane # 248 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $4,191 $4,191 S0 $4,191 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.105.21 Southeast Middle # 255 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $5,259 $5,259 S0 $5,259 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.174.21 Success ( Northern Bldg.) ~ Approved Access Control System - Provide controlled $3,580 $3,580 SO $3,580 S0
access to the building.
30.144.21 Tench Tilghman # 013 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $3,124 $3,124 SO $3,124 SO
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.275.21 Thomas G. Hayes Building ~ Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $8,056 $8,056 S0 $8,056 S0
#102 evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and

exterior door markings.

Projects pending approval are shown with yellow highlighting.



Interagency Commission on School Construction
School Safety Grant Program (SSGP)
Fiscal Year 2021 Projects Approval Report

As of 6/21/2022
LEA Total SSGP $ Local SSGP SSGP $ State Funds Date
PSC/SSGP # Project Name Description Estimate Requested Matching $ Approved Expended Expended
Baltimore City cont'd
30.044.21 Thomas Johnson # 084 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $4,036 $4,036 S0 $4,036 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.264.21 Thurgood Marshall Bldg. Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $9,343 $9,343 S0 $9,343 S0
#170 (Furley, Vanguard) evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and
exterior door markings.
30.085.21 Violetville # 226 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $5,277 $5,277 SO $5,277 SO
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and
exterior door markings.
30.115.21 Vivien T Thomas Arts Approved Access Control System - Provide controlled $5,230 $5,230 SO $5,230 S0
Academy (Francis Woods) access to the building.
30.188.21 Walbrook Uniform Academy Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $6,070 $6,070 SO $6,070 S0
#411 # 434 #435 evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.028.21 Waverly # 051 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $2,644 $2,644 S0 $2,644 SO
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.227.21 Western HS Approved Access Control System - Provide controlled $5,230 $5,230 SO $5,230 S0
access to the building.
30.082.21 Westport # 225 - 30.082 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $5,810 $5,810 SO $5,810 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and
exterior door markings.
30.259.21 Westside Skill center (CTE) ~ Approved Access Control System - Provide controlled $5,230 $5,230 SO $5,230 S0

#400B access to the building.

Projects pending approval are shown with yellow highlighting.



Interagency Commission on School Construction
School Safety Grant Program (SSGP)
Fiscal Year 2021 Projects Approval Report

As of 6/21/2022
LEA Total SSGP $ Local SSGP SSGP $ State Funds Date
PSC/SSGP # Project Name Description Estimate Requested Matching $ Approved Expended Expended
Baltimore City cont'd
30.108.21 William S. Baer Special Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $5,270 $5,270 S0 $5,270 S0
Education # 301 evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and
exterior door markings.
30.040.21 William H. Lemmel Building Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $6,070 $6,070 S0 $6,070 S0
#079 evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.042.21 William Paca # 083 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space 54,182 54,182 S0 $4,182 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.045.21 Windsor Hills # 087 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $5,270 $5,270 SO $5,270 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.196.21 Woodhome # 205 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $5,270 $5,270 SO $5,270 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
30.205.21 Yorkwood # 219 Approved Site Improvements - Install permanent space $3,649 $3,649 SO $3,649 S0
evacuation plans, stairwell markings, and exterior door
markings.
Baltimore City Total $836,343 $836,343 S0 $836,343 S0
FY 2021 Total Allocation $6,370,000 $6,905,144 $6,271,043 $853,182  $6,194,952 $332,984
Total Number of projects for FY 2021 208

Projects pending approval are shown with yellow highlighting.






